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Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
SMU vs Florida St.

October 10, 2025 at Tallahassee

SMU (10-4,2-2) -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## SMU S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
42 Livings, Jadyn 4 22 4 41 .439 0 0 2 0 10 0 1 0 0 22.5
1 Jones, Malaya 4 17 2 33 .455 0 1 3 0 6 0 5 0 0 20.5
21 Anyanwu, Favor 4 10 2 17 .471 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 11.5
4 Wilburn, Christa 4 8 3 29 .172 0 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 9.0
12 Newsome, Natalia 4 5 3 10 .200 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7.5
15 Scheer, Madison 1 2 1 7 .143 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.0
9 Carlson, Averi 4 1 1 7 .000 52 1 1 0 11 0 2 0 0 3.0
5 Batenhorst, Casey 4 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Lamirand, Jentry 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Schilling, Jordyn 4 0 0 4 .000 7 1 2 0 15 0 0 0 0 1.0
20 Croft, Maggie 2 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0

Totals 4 65 16 149 .329 60 4 11 2 60 0 16 1 0 77

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 8.0 SIDEOUT PCT: 75% POINT SCORING PCT: 35.4%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 18 7 48 .229
2 17 5 41 .293
3 16 1 29 .517
4 14 3 31 .355

GAME SCORES 1 2 3 4 Records:
SMU (3) 24 25 24 25 10-4,2-2
Florida St. (1) 26 23 16 20 8-5,2-2

Florida St. (8-5,2-2) -- 1
Attack Serve Block

## Florida St. S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 4 25 6 54 .352 1 0 0 1 14 0 3 0 0 26.5
6 David, Victoria 4 7 5 23 .087 0 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 8.0
24 Ewing, Delaney 4 6 0 9 .667 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 7.5
26 Mason, Lexie 4 5 1 17 .235 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 6.0
16 Kpea, Nenu 4 4 3 21 .048 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 6.0
15 Sova, Johanna 4 3 2 13 .077 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 4.0
4 Stevenson, Nellie 4 2 1 8 .125 26 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 2.0
9 Nicholson, Lily 4 0 0 4 .000 21 1 3 0 10 0 0 0 0 1.0
11 Russ, Caylan 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Yamamoto, Mio 4 0 0 4 .000 3 0 1 1 18 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 4 52 18 153 .222 51 2 7 4 56 0 14 1 0 61

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 7.0 SIDEOUT PCT: 64.6% POINT SCORING PCT: 25%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 14 3 42 .262
2 12 5 47 .149
3 12 3 31 .290
4 14 7 33 .212

Site: Tully Gymnasium (Tallahassee)
Date:10/10/2025 - Attendance: 1013 - Time:
Referees: Jeffrey McKinner; Devonie McLarty; Kara Tadlock; Robert Wicker;



SMU at Florida State
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

SMU vs Florida St. (10/10/2025 at Tallahassee)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
SMU starters: Jones, Malaya; Wilburn, Christa; Carlson, Averi; Newsome, Natalia; Anyanwu, Favor; Livings,
Jadyn; libero Lamirand, Jentry; libero Schilling, Jordyn.
FSU starters: Stevenson, Nellie; David, Victoria; Filimaua, Kyleene; Sova, Johanna; Kpea, Nenu; Ewing,
Delaney; libero Yamamoto, Mio.

1-0 [David Victoria] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
1-1 [Wilburn, Christa] Attack error by Livings, Jadyn (from Carlson, Averi). S:SMU P:FSU
2-1 [Kpea Nenu] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
3-1 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:SMU P:SMU
4-1 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Anyanwu, Favor from (Carlson, Averi) S:SMU P:SMU
5-1 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Jones, Malaya S:SMU P:SMU
6-1 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Anyanwu, Favor S:SMU P:SMU
6-2 [Schilling, Jordyn] Service error. S:SMU P:FSU
7-2 [Nicholson, Lily] Service error. S:FSU P:SMU
7-3 [Jones Malaya] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
8-3 [Filimaua Kyleene] Kill by Anyanwu, Favor from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
8-4 [Livings Jadyn] Kill by Ewing, Delaney from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
8-5 [Livings, Jadyn] Service error. S:SMU P:FSU
9-5 [Yamamoto Mio] Kill by Anyanwu, Favor from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
9-6 [Batenhorst, Casey] Attack error by Carlson, Averi (from Livings, Jadyn). S:SMU P:FSU
9-7 [Stevenson, Nellie] Attack error by Newsome, Natalia (from Carlson, Averi). S:FSU P:FSU
9-8 [Stevenson, Nellie] Attack error by Scheer, Madison (block by Kpea, Nenu; Sova, Johanna). S:FSU P:FSU
10-8 [Stevenson Nellie] Kill by Scheer, Madison from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
10-9 [Carlson Averi] Kill by Sova, Johanna from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
11-9 [David Victoria] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
11-10 [Wilburn Christa] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
12-10 [Russ Caylan] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Schilling, Jordyn) S:FSU P:SMU
13-10 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Schilling, Jordyn) S:SMU P:SMU
13-11 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Sova, Johanna from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
13-12 [Nicholson Lily] Kill by Mason, Lexie from (Filimaua, Kyleene) S:FSU P:FSU
13-13 [Nicholson Lily] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Nicholson, Lily) S:FSU P:FSU
14-13 [Nicholson, Lily] Service error. S:FSU P:SMU
14-14 [Jones Malaya] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
14-15 [Filimaua, Kyleene] Attack error by Anyanwu, Favor (block by Mason, Lexie; Ewing, Delaney). S:FSU P:FSU
15-15 [Filimaua Kyleene] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
15-16 [Livings, Jadyn] Bad set by Nicholson, Lily. S:SMU P:FSU
15-17 [Yamamoto Mio] Kill by David, Victoria from (Nicholson, Lily) S:FSU P:FSU
16-17 [Yamamoto Mio] Kill by Scheer, Madison from (Batenhorst, Casey) S:FSU P:SMU
17-17 [Batenhorst, Casey] Attack error by David, Victoria (block by Newsome, Natalia; Carlson, Averi). S:SMU P:SMU
18-17 [Batenhorst Casey] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:SMU P:SMU
18-18 [Batenhorst Casey] Kill by Mason, Lexie from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
18-19 [Stevenson Nellie] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:FSU P:FSU
19-19 [Stevenson, Nellie] Attack error by David, Victoria (block by Newsome, Natalia; Carlson, Averi). S:FSU P:SMU
19-20 [Carlson, Averi] Service error. S:SMU P:FSU
19-21 [David, Victoria] Attack error by Jones, Malaya (block by Kpea, Nenu; Filimaua, Kyleene). S:FSU P:FSU
19-22 [David, Victoria] Attack error by Newsome, Natalia (block by Sova, Johanna; Kpea, Nenu). S:FSU P:FSU
20-22 [David Victoria] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
20-23 [Wilburn Christa] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
21-23 [Russ Caylan] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
21-24 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Stevenson, Nellie from (Yamamoto, Mio) S:SMU P:FSU
22-24 [Nicholson Lily] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
23-24 [Jones, Malaya] Attack error by Filimaua, Kyleene (from Nicholson, Lily). S:SMU P:SMU
24-24 [Jones, Malaya] Service ace (TEAM) S:SMU P:SMU
24-25 [Jones, Malaya] Service error. S:SMU P:FSU



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
24-26 [Filimaua Kyleene] Kill by Ewing, Delaney from (Nicholson, Lily) S:FSU P:FSU



SMU at Florida State
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

SMU vs Florida St. (10/10/2025 at Tallahassee)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
SMU starters: Jones, Malaya; Wilburn, Christa; Carlson, Averi; Newsome, Natalia; Anyanwu, Favor; Livings,
Jadyn; libero Lamirand, Jentry; libero Schilling, Jordyn.
FSU starters: Stevenson, Nellie; David, Victoria; Filimaua, Kyleene; Sova, Johanna; Kpea, Nenu; Ewing,
Delaney; libero Yamamoto, Mio.

0-1 [Wilburn, Christa] Bad set by Filimaua, Kyleene. S:SMU P:FSU
1-1 [Kpea Nenu] Kill by Newsome, Natalia from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
1-2 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Ewing, Delaney from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
2-2 [Nicholson Lily] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
2-3 [Jones Malaya] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
3-3 [Filimaua Kyleene] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
3-4 [Livings, Jadyn] Attack error by Wilburn, Christa (block by Mason, Lexie; Ewing, Delaney). S:SMU P:FSU
3-5 [Yamamoto, Mio] Attack error by Anyanwu, Favor (from Wilburn, Christa). S:FSU P:FSU
4-5 [Yamamoto Mio] Kill by Wilburn, Christa from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
4-6 [Batenhorst, Casey] Service error. S:SMU P:FSU
5-6 [Stevenson Nellie] Kill by Wilburn, Christa S:FSU P:SMU
6-6 [Carlson, Averi] Attack error by David, Victoria (from Stevenson, Nellie). S:SMU P:SMU
6-7 [Carlson Averi] Kill by David, Victoria from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
7-7 [David Victoria] Kill by Newsome, Natalia from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
7-8 [Wilburn, Christa] Bad set by Jones, Malaya. S:SMU P:FSU
8-8 [Russ Caylan] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
8-9 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
8-10 [Nicholson, Lily] Service ace (TEAM) S:FSU P:FSU
9-10 [Nicholson Lily] Kill by Anyanwu, Favor from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
9-11 [Jones, Malaya] Attack error by Livings, Jadyn (block by Ewing, Delaney; Filimaua, Kyleene). S:SMU P:FSU
10-11 [Filimaua Kyleene] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
11-11 [Livings Jadyn] Kill by Anyanwu, Favor from (Carlson, Averi) S:SMU P:SMU
11-12 [Livings Jadyn] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
12-12 [Yamamoto, Mio] Attack error by Mason, Lexie (from Yamamoto, Mio). S:FSU P:SMU
12-13 [Batenhorst Casey] Kill by David, Victoria from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
12-14 [Stevenson, Nellie] Attack error by Wilburn, Christa (from Schilling, Jordyn). S:FSU P:FSU
12-15 [Stevenson Nellie] Kill by David, Victoria from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:FSU P:FSU
13-15 [Stevenson, Nellie] Service error. S:FSU P:SMU
14-15 [Carlson Averi] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Schilling, Jordyn) S:SMU P:SMU
14-16 [Carlson Averi] Kill by Sova, Johanna from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
15-16 [David Victoria] Kill by Newsome, Natalia from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
16-16 [Wilburn, Christa] Attack error by Kpea, Nenu (block by Jones, Malaya; Newsome, Natalia). S:SMU P:SMU
16-17 [Wilburn Christa] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
17-17 [Russ Caylan] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
18-17 [Schilling, Jordyn] Attack error by Filimaua, Kyleene (block by Jones, Malaya; Anyanwu, Favor). S:SMU P:SMU
19-17 [Schilling, Jordyn] Attack error by Filimaua, Kyleene (from Stevenson, Nellie). S:SMU P:SMU
19-18 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
20-18 [Nicholson Lily] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
20-19 [Jones, Malaya] Attack error by Livings, Jadyn (from Schilling, Jordyn). S:SMU P:FSU
21-19 [Filimaua Kyleene] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
21-20 [Livings, Jadyn] Service error. S:SMU P:FSU
22-20 [Yamamoto, Mio] Service error. S:FSU P:SMU
22-21 [Batenhorst, Casey] Bad set by Carlson, Averi. S:SMU P:FSU
23-21 [Stevenson Nellie] Kill by Wilburn, Christa from (Schilling, Jordyn) S:FSU P:SMU
23-22 [Carlson Averi] Kill by Kpea, Nenu from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
23-23 [David Victoria] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Yamamoto, Mio) S:FSU P:FSU
24-23 [David Victoria] Kill by Wilburn, Christa from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
25-23 [Wilburn, Christa] Service ace (David, Victoria) S:SMU P:SMU





SMU at Florida State
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

SMU vs Florida St. (10/10/2025 at Tallahassee)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
SMU starters: Jones, Malaya; Wilburn, Christa; Carlson, Averi; Newsome, Natalia; Anyanwu, Favor; Livings,
Jadyn; libero Schilling, Jordyn.
FSU starters: Stevenson, Nellie; David, Victoria; Filimaua, Kyleene; Sova, Johanna; Kpea, Nenu; Ewing,
Delaney; libero Yamamoto, Mio.

1-0 [David, Victoria] Attack error by Sova, Johanna (from Filimaua, Kyleene). S:FSU P:SMU
1-1 [Wilburn, Christa] Service error. S:SMU P:FSU
2-1 [Kpea Nenu] Kill by Newsome, Natalia from (Carlson, Averi), Block error by Sova, Johanna S:FSU P:SMU
2-2 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Stevenson, Nellie from (Yamamoto, Mio) S:SMU P:FSU
3-2 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:SMU P:SMU
4-2 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Anyanwu, Favor S:SMU P:SMU
4-3 [Schilling, Jordyn] Service error. S:SMU P:FSU
5-3 [Nicholson Lily] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
5-4 [Jones Malaya] Kill by Ewing, Delaney from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
6-4 [Filimaua Kyleene] Kill by Anyanwu, Favor from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
6-5 [Croft Maggie] Kill by Mason, Lexie from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
7-5 [Yamamoto, Mio] Bad set by Wilburn, Christa. S:FSU P:SMU
7-6 [Batenhorst Casey] Kill by Mason, Lexie S:SMU P:FSU
8-6 [Stevenson, Nellie] Service error. S:FSU P:SMU
8-7 [Carlson Averi] Kill by Kpea, Nenu from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
8-8 [David, Victoria] Service ace (Wilburn, Christa) S:FSU P:FSU
9-8 [David Victoria] Kill by Wilburn, Christa from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
10-8 [Wilburn Christa] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:SMU P:SMU
10-9 [Wilburn Christa] Kill by Kpea, Nenu from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
11-9 [Kpea Nenu] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
11-10 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
12-10 [Nicholson, Lily] Service error. S:FSU P:SMU
12-11 [Jones Malaya] Kill by Ewing, Delaney from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
13-11 [Filimaua Kyleene] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
13-12 [Croft Maggie] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
14-12 [Yamamoto Mio] Kill by Wilburn, Christa from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
14-13 [Batenhorst Casey] Kill by David, Victoria from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
15-13 [Stevenson Nellie] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
16-13 [Carlson, Averi] Service ace (Filimaua, Kyleene) S:SMU P:SMU
17-13 [Carlson Averi] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Schilling, Jordyn) S:SMU P:SMU
18-13 [Carlson, Averi] Attack error by Stevenson, Nellie. S:SMU P:SMU
18-14 [Carlson Averi] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
19-14 [David Victoria] Kill by Wilburn, Christa from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
19-15 [Wilburn, Christa] Attack error by Newsome, Natalia (from Carlson, Averi). S:SMU P:FSU
20-15 [Russ Caylan] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
21-15 [Schilling, Jordyn] Service ace (Yamamoto, Mio) S:SMU P:SMU
22-15 [Schilling, Jordyn] Attack error by Filimaua, Kyleene (block by Anyanwu, Favor; Jones, Malaya). S:SMU P:SMU
23-15 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Anyanwu, Favor from (Carlson, Averi) S:SMU P:SMU
23-16 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
24-16 [Nicholson Lily] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU



SMU at Florida State
Play-by-Play Summary (4th set)

SMU vs Florida St. (10/10/2025 at Tallahassee)

Score Plays: Set 4 Serve Point
SMU starters: Jones, Malaya; Wilburn, Christa; Carlson, Averi; Newsome, Natalia; Anyanwu, Favor; Livings,
Jadyn; libero Schilling, Jordyn.
FSU starters: Stevenson, Nellie; David, Victoria; Filimaua, Kyleene; Sova, Johanna; Kpea, Nenu; Ewing,
Delaney; libero Yamamoto, Mio.

1-0 [Wilburn Christa] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Schilling, Jordyn) S:SMU P:SMU
2-0 [Wilburn Christa] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:SMU P:SMU
3-0 [Wilburn, Christa] Attack error by Sova, Johanna (block by Newsome, Natalia; Livings, Jadyn). S:SMU P:SMU
3-1 [Wilburn, Christa] Attack error by Jones, Malaya (block by Kpea, Nenu; Filimaua, Kyleene). S:SMU P:FSU
4-1 [Kpea, Nenu] Service error. S:FSU P:SMU
4-2 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
5-2 [Nicholson, Lily] Attack error by Filimaua, Kyleene (block by Jones, Malaya; Anyanwu, Favor). S:FSU P:SMU
5-3 [Jones Malaya] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
6-3 [Filimaua Kyleene] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Schilling, Jordyn) S:FSU P:SMU
6-4 [Croft Maggie] Kill by Mason, Lexie from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
7-4 [Yamamoto Mio] Kill by Anyanwu, Favor from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
7-5 [Batenhorst, Casey] Service error. S:SMU P:FSU
8-5 [Stevenson Nellie] Kill by Carlson, Averi S:FSU P:SMU
9-5 [Carlson, Averi] Attack error by Kpea, Nenu (block by Jones, Malaya; Newsome, Natalia). S:SMU P:SMU
10-5 [Carlson, Averi] Attack error by Kpea, Nenu (from Stevenson, Nellie). S:SMU P:SMU
11-5 [Carlson, Averi] Attack error by David, Victoria (from Stevenson, Nellie). S:SMU P:SMU
12-5 [Carlson, Averi] Attack error by David, Victoria (from Stevenson, Nellie). S:SMU P:SMU
13-5 [Carlson, Averi] Bad set by David, Victoria. S:SMU P:SMU
14-5 [Carlson, Averi] Bad set by David, Victoria. S:SMU P:SMU
14-6 [Carlson Averi] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
15-6 [David Victoria] Kill by Wilburn, Christa from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
15-7 [Wilburn Christa] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
16-7 [Russ Caylan] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
16-8 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
17-8 [Nicholson Lily] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
17-9 [Jones, Malaya] Service error. S:SMU P:FSU
18-9 [Filimaua, Kyleene] Bad set by David, Victoria. S:FSU P:SMU
18-10 [Croft Maggie] Kill by Ewing, Delaney from (Nicholson, Lily) S:SMU P:FSU
19-10 [Yamamoto Mio] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
19-11 [Batenhorst Casey] Kill by David, Victoria from (Nicholson, Lily), Block error by Croft, Maggie S:SMU P:FSU
19-12 [Stevenson, Nellie] Attack error by Wilburn, Christa (from Carlson, Averi). S:FSU P:FSU
19-13 [Stevenson Nellie] Kill by David, Victoria from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:FSU P:FSU
19-14 [Stevenson Nellie] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:FSU P:FSU
20-14 [Stevenson Nellie] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
20-15 [Carlson Averi] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
20-16 [David Victoria] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:FSU P:FSU
21-16 [David Victoria] Kill by Newsome, Natalia from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
22-16 [Wilburn, Christa] Attack error by Filimaua, Kyleene (from Stevenson, Nellie). S:SMU P:SMU
22-17 [Wilburn Christa] Kill by Kpea, Nenu from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
23-17 [Russ Caylan] Kill by Jones, Malaya from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
23-18 [Schilling Jordyn] Kill by Filimaua, Kyleene from (Stevenson, Nellie) S:SMU P:FSU
24-18 [Nicholson Lily] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU
24-19 [Jones, Malaya] Service error. S:SMU P:FSU
24-20 [Filimaua, Kyleene] Attack error by Livings, Jadyn (from Carlson, Averi). S:FSU P:FSU
25-20 [Filimaua Kyleene] Kill by Livings, Jadyn from (Carlson, Averi) S:FSU P:SMU


